PROPOSED ORDINANCE 25-04

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas.

An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 24-52 (November 20, 2024), and to declare an emergency.

Section 1: \$110,509.42 is anticipated/projected to BJA Grant (ADCE) Fund (3533). (Revenue Series Code 7156)

\$110,509.42 is appropriated from BJA Grant (ADCE) Fund (3533) to Department 0403, Circuit Court 3rd Division, as follows:

```
$ 1.000.00
             2001 – General Supplies
$ 1,561.42
             2002 - Small Equipment
$ 4,800.00
             3007 - Drug Testing
$70.000.00
             3009 - Other Professional Services
             3030 - Travel
$ 5,000.00
$15,000.00
             3070 - Rent
             3090 - Dues, Memberships & Subscriptions
   520.00
$17,528.00
             3094 - Meals & Loding
$13,600.00
              3101 – Training & Education
$ 1,500.00
              4004 - Machinery & Equipment
```

Section 2: \$254,956.00 is anticipated/projected to BJA Grant (FREE-C) Fund (3550). (Revenue Series Code 7156)

\$254,956.00 is appropriated from Elections Grant Fund (3533) to Department 0403, Circuit Court 3rd Division, as follows:

```
$ 275.00 2001 – General Supplies

$ 4,000.00 2004 – Medicine & Drugs

$197,981.00 3009 – Other Professional Services

$ 36,000.00 3012 – Grant Housing Voucher

$ 12,000.00 3013 – Grant Transportation Voucher

$ 1,100.00 3030 – Travel

$ 1,200.00 3094 – Meals & Loding

$ 2,400.00 4004 – Machinery & Equipment
```

Section 3: \$34,791.00 is anticipated/projected to JAG Grant Fund (3513). (Revenue Series Code 7109).

\$34,791.00 is appropriated from JAG Grant Fund (3513) to Department 0513, JAG Grant, as follows:

```
$23,470.12 3093 – Misc. Law Enforcement Equipment $11,320.88 4004 – Machinery & Equipment
```

Section 4:	\$375,000.00 is appropriated from 911 Fundexpenditure code 4004 – Machinery & Equ	
Section 5:	The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval.	
Approved by the Quorum Court on February 18, 2025.		
Attest	Margaret Darter Faulkner County Clerk Faulkner County, Arkansas	Affirm: Allen Dodson Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas
	Dated: February 18, 2025	Dated: February 18, 2025

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court/County Clerk in the amount of \$_____